

(
ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 670 OF 2012

LALITA BAPULY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN MOZUMDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is present. He has informed the Court that he has filed counter affidavit yesterday only. Copy of the acknowledgment has also been shown to the Court.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd