

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 670 OF 2012

LALITA BAPULY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN MOZUMDAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Avijit Roy, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that marriage between the parties has been dissolved by an order of the Court and, therefore, this Transfer Petition has become infructuous.

2. This aspect has not been controverted by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

3. Transfer Petition is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
JANUARY 11, 2013 (SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)
ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.6 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 670 OF 2012

LALITA BAPULY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN MOZUMDAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, for
M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is dismissed as infructuous in terms of
the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)